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M Gma" Catrin Hollings <viamed.catrin.hollings@gmail.com>

Viamed: V1000 Foetal Heart Simulator

fernastra@gmail.com <fernastra@gmail.com> 20 February 2025 at 12:13
To: Catrin Hollings <catrin.hollings@viamed.co.uk>
Cc: kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Hi Catrin

Thanks for the follow-up email.

| do wish to buy the device. However, | am trying to time it with someone who may be coming to India. That’s what is
taking time.

Alternately, | may place the order with full payment and you may ship it to my friend who lives in Milton Keynes. | will
eventually sort out the shipping.

If that works for you, please let me know the total including calibration certificate. Also, it would be appreciable if you
are able to discount it a little bit.

Thanks

Regards

Vismay Buche

\ /o Fernastra Technomed Systems
o PROFESSIONAL TESTING AND CALIBRATION SINCE 2014

Plot No.7, H.No.4-1-62/14, P & T Colony, Behind IICT, Hyderabad - 500076 Telangana, India
Phone: +91-9989486126, +91-83008145654 ® Email: fernastra@gmail.com
CIN Noa U74Z00TG2014PTCO92590 * PAN No.: AACCF3406C = GSTIN: 364ACCF3406C1Z8

From: Catrin Hollings <catrin.hollings@viamed.co.uk>
Sent: 20 February 2025 17:19

To: fernastra@gmail.com

Cc: kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Subject: Re: Viamed: V1000 Foetal Heart Simulator
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Hi Vismay,

| hope you're doing well.

| just wanted to follow up on our conversation from last month. Have you been able to make a decision regarding your
purchase of the V1000 Foetal Heart Simulator?

Please let me know if you need any further information or if there’s anything else | can assist with.

Looking forward to hearing from you!

Kind regards

Catrin Hollings
Marketing

Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email: catrin.hollings@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634 542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635 582

Working Hours: Tuesday - Thursday 8.30am - 2.30pm

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Tue, 28 Jan 2025 at 09:37, Catrin Hollings <catrin.hollings@yviamed.co.uk> wrote:

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=dd752eb807 &view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1824578467527638369&dsqt=1&simpl=msg-f: 182457... 2/8


http://www.viamed.co.uk/
mailto:catrin.hollings@viamed.co.uk
mailto:catrin.hollings@viamed.co.uk
http://twitter.com/ViamedLtd
http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy
mailto:catrin.hollings@viamed.co.uk

20/02/2025, 12:23 Gmail - Viamed: V1000 Foetal Heart Simulator
Thank you, we look forward to hearing from you.

Kind regards

Catrin Hollings
Marketing

Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email: catrin.hollings@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634 542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635 582

Working Hours: Tuesday - Thursday 8.30am - 2.30pm

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken
in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Sat, 25 Jan 2025 at 04:09, <fernastra@gmail.com> wrote:
Hi Catrin Hollings

| will revert to you in the coming week.

Thanks
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Regards

Vismay Buche

\ o Fernastra Technomed Systems

sy PROFESSIONAL TESTING AND CALIBRATION SINCE 2014

Plot No.7, H.No.4-1-62/14, P & T Colony, Behind IICT, Hyderabad - 500076 Telangana, India
Phone: +91-9989486126, +91-8008145654 ® Email: fernastra@gmail.com
CIN No.: U74Z00TG2014PTCOS2590 # PAN No.: AACCF3406C * GSTIN: 364ACCF3406C1Z8

From: Catrin Hollings <catrin.hollings@viamed.co.uk>
Sent: 21 January 2025 18:20

To: fernastra@gmail.com

Cc: kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Subject: Re: Viamed: V1000 Foetal Heart Simulator

Good afternoon Vismay,

| hope this message finds you well and that you had a wonderful start to the New Year.

| wanted to follow up on our previous correspondence regarding the V1000 Foetal Heart Simulator. As
mentioned, the price of £659 is valid until 2nd February, and the unit is available with or without the optional
calibration certificate. If you're still interested, could you please provide the UK delivery address and confirm the
quantity required? | can then issue a proforma invoice and arrange for the order to be processed.

Additionally, if this enquiry is no longer applicable or if your plans have changed, kindly let me know, and | will
ensure it is removed from our chase list.

| look forward to hearing from you soon.
Kind regards

Catrin Hollings
Marketing

Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email: catrin.hollings@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634 542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635 582
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Working Hours: Tuesday - Thursday 8.30am - 2.30pm

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be
taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply
with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Tue, 7 Jan 2025 at 09:23, Catrin Hollings <catrin.hollings@yviamed.co.uk> wrote:
Good morning Vismay,

Thank you for your response. | can confirm that the price for the V1000 Foetal Heart Simulator of £659 is
valid, but please note that it is only available until 2nd February due to an upcoming price increase.

Please be aware that the unit does not come with a manufacturer calibration certificate by default.
This can be added for an additional charge:

e Part Number: 1480001
¢ V1000 Foetal Heart Simulator Calibration Certificate
e Price: £50.00 (valid until 2nd February 2025)
Additionally, there is a delivery charge of £12.00 for UK delivery, plus VAT at 20% of the total order value.

If you would like me to provide an official proforma invoice, please let me know your UK delivery address, and
| will arrange this for you.

Thanks

Kind regards

Catrin Hollings
Marketing
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
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Email: catrin.hollings@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634 542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635 582

Working Hours: Tuesday - Thursday 8.30am - 2.30pm

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be
taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply
with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Fri, 3 Jan 2025 at 04:21, <fernastra@gmail.com> wrote:
Hi Catrin

Thanks for your email.

Wish you and your team a very happy new year 2025.

| will have one of our associates buy it off within the UK, who will then hand carry back to India. So, you will
ship it within the UK itself.

Just a couple of questions before we close the deal:

1. What is the best price you can offer.
2. Does the device come with some sort of manufacturer’s calibration report?

Thanks

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=dd752eb807 &view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1824578467527638369&dsqt=1&simpl=msg-f: 182457... 6/8


mailto:catrin.hollings@viamed.co.uk
mailto:catrin.hollings@viamed.co.uk
http://twitter.com/ViamedLtd
http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy
mailto:fernastra@gmail.com

20/02/2025, 12:23 Gmail - Viamed: V1000 Foetal Heart Simulator
Regards

Vismay Buche

\ o Fernastra Technomed Systems
fees PROFESSIONAL TESTING AND CALIBRATION SINCE 2014

Plot No.7, H.No.4-1-62/14, P & T Colony, Behind IICT, Hyderabad - 500076 Telangana, India
Phone: +91-9989485126, +91-8008145654 ® Email: fernastra@®@gmail.com
CIN No.: U74200TG2014PTCOS2Z590 # PAN No.: AACCF3406C * GSTIN: 36AACCF3406C1Z8

From: Catrin Hollings <catrin.hollings@viamed.co.uk>
Sent: 02 January 2025 17:53

To: fernastra@gmail.com

Subject: Viamed: V1000 Foetal Heart Simulator

Good morning,

Thank you for your interest in the V1000 Foetal Heart Simulator listed on our website.

Due to the Christmas break, there has been a temporary halt in production. We anticipate receiving new
stock of the V1000 by mid-January.

If you would like to be one of the first to receive the product in the New Year, | can provide you with a
proforma invoice. To proceed, please provide your full delivery and invoice addresses, along with the
number of units you require. Please be aware, orders through our website are only available for deliveries
to the UK.

| look forward to hearing from you.
Kind regards

Catrin Hollings
Marketing
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email: catrin.hollings@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634 542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635 582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
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Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to
be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please
reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
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